ATHLETIC CODE CONTRACT

FOREST HILLS PUBLIC SCHOOLS Grand Rapids, Michigan

This code must be signed by the parent and athlete for each season the student participates in the interscholastic athletic program.

Our (parent and athlete) signatures on the Athletic Code Contract indicate that we have reviewed the Athletic Code in its entirety and agree to abide by the terms and conditions listed therein.

We understand that participation in the Forest Hills Interscholastic Athletic Program is a privilege that is earned through hard work in the classroom and in practice and through adherence to the high standards of conduct outlined in the Athletic Code.

As parents, we commit to model good sportsmanship to our athletes, coaches, opponent, and game officials. We agree to help enforce the expectations of the Athletic Code with our athlete. We also agree to report any violation, should they occur, of the Athletic Code by our athlete.

As an athlete, I agree to abide by the Athletic Code, including my pledge to refrain from:

- Use or possession of tobacco in any form
- Use, possession or being under the influence of alcohol
- Use, possession of being under the influence of a controlled substance (other than prescribed by a physician)
- Engaging in actions, in or out of school, which would bring disfavor upon the school
- Engaging in actions which violate the Student Code of Conduct
- Engaging in actions which violate Team Rules
- Participating in actions, in our out of school, which would be deemed misdemeanors under the criminal code
- Sale or distribution of a controlled substance or alcoholic beverages
- Participating in actions, in or out of school, which would be deemed felonies under the criminal code

Athlete's Name (please prin	t)	Date
Sport		
ATHLETE'S SIGNATURE		_
PARENT SIGNATURE		_